MRN 11-27-49 12-09-	1998			
FORM PTO-1595 RE	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100914				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks:				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
DMT a.g.	Name: Euro United Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 No	25/03/11/27			
3. Nature of conveyance:	C C			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2115 South Service Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	Oakville Canada Cky: Ontario State: ZIPL6L5W2			
Execution Date: November 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 39/097097 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(5)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Barrigar & Moss	40.00			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2 Robert Speck Parkway, #901	8. Deposit account number:			
Mississauga Canada	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Ontario State: ZIP: L421H8 DO NOT USE				
•	•			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Peter R. Hammond, #27,524	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 25, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 40.00 CH

D: FC:581

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bucget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. **PATENT**

REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0795

DESIGN ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, DMT a.g., of Seilerbahnweg 8, Ch. 7000 Chur, Switzerland, do hereby confirm that we have assigned unto Euro United Corporation, whose full post office address is 2115 South Service Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6L 5W2, all our right in Canada and the United States to a design entitled CHAIR WITH STRAIGHT SLATS ON BACK and all our right to United States Design Patent application for said design executed on November 24,1998, said assignment being effective as of October 1, 1998.

Dated at		Schoten,	n, Belgium				
this	24th	day	of	November		1998.	

DMT a.g

Name: Alphons van RHibnen Position: DiRECTOR

(c/s)

PATENT REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 11/27/1998